# :H \$90.00 4238

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAMMERHEAD ENTERTAINMENT, LLC		03/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEJ Hospitality, LLC		
Street Address:	et Address: 349 Cayuga Drive		
City:	ity: Mooresville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28117		
Entity Type:	intity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4238980	WR WHISKY RIVER BEER & WINGS
Registration Number:	3944702	WHISKY RIVER
Registration Number:	3473453	WHISKY RIVER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-377-8105

Email: lbarnes@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lani Barnes Baxter, Robinson Bradshaw

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lani Barnes Baxter	
SIGNATURE:	/Lani Barnes Baxter/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Articles of Amendment of Hammerhead Entertainment Name Change#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment of Hammerhead Entertainment Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007250 FRAME: 0298



# **NORTH CAROLINA**

# **Department of the Secretary of State**

# To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

# HAMMERHEAD ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

# WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO

**DEJ HOSPITALITY, LLC** 

the original of which was filed in this office on the 15th day of March, 2018.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201806803910 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 15th day of March, 2018.

Elaine J. Marshall

**Secretary of State** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007250 FRAME: 0299

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0812349 Date Filed: 3/15/2018 8:51:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2018 068 03910

# **Limited Liability Company** AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Hammerhead Entertainment, LLC					
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary):  The Articles of Organization are amended by deleting item no. 1 in its					
	entirety and by substituting therefore the following item no. 1:					
	"1. The name of the limited liability company is: DEJ Hospitality, LLC"					
3.	(Check either a or b, whichever is applicable)  A The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the majority vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.  B The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was (were) adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.					
4.	_	hese articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:				
This the	<sub>e</sub> 8 day of March					
			Hammerhead Entertainment  Name of Limited Liability Comp  Signature  Kelley Earnhardt Miller,  Type or Print Name and Title	pany		
NOTES	S: Filing fee is \$50. This document in IESS REGISTRATION DIVISION	must be filed with	n the Secretary of State. P. O. BOX 29622	RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622		

(Revised July 2017)

**RECORDED: 04/08/2021** 

(Form L-17)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007250 FRAME: 0300**